LIDO and POINT LOOKOUT FIRE DISTRICT RESOLUTION: APPROVE FINAL BUDGET FOR 2023 WITHIN REAL PROPERTY TAX LEVY LIMIT

WHEREAS, the Board of fire Commissioners of the Lido and Point Lookout Fire District must adopt a proposed budget for 2023 and estimate of fund balances in preparation for the annual fire district budget hearing and did so in preparation fort he budget hearing, and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Lido and Point Lookout Fire District held the annual fire district budget hearing on notice to the public on October 20, 2022, and

WHEREAS, the Board has considered the proposed budget and comments received on the proposed budget on October 20, 2022 at said budget hearing, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Fire Commissioners hereby approves the Final Budget of the Lido and Point Lookout Fire District for 2023 attached hereto and made a part hereof in the amount of \$1,609,837.

The adoption of the foregoing was duly put to a vote and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Gregory Naham, Chairman) Not present Charles Thompson, Commissioner) AYE Benjamin J. Paz, Commissioner) AYE Peggy Pogue-Steiner, Commissioner) Not present Andrew F. Richter, Commissioner) AYE

The resolution was thereupon duly declared to have been adopted.

Dated: Point Lookout, New York October 20, 2022